02-26	-2001 == U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tob cottings of DV	V7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	20851 v v Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GLAXO GROUP LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
2.13.01	Name: Glaxo Wellcome Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Five Moore Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM	City: Posserch Triangle Bark State:
☐ Other	City: Research Triangle Park State: North Carolina ZIP: 27709
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State North Carolina
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	THE FAIR PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(st
	2,21 \$\sqrt{17\\$2}
	rched? Tyes No. FEB 13 2001
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7.116 (07.070.00)
Name: Ralph A. Loren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City Booton State: MA ZID: 02100	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	THIS SPACE
BO NOT GOD THIS STAGE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
\mathcal{M}_{i}	9/8/201
Ralph A. Loren Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
1 FC:481 40.00 GP	
2 1 WE 1 WH	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0347

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated effective as of December 1, 1998, is from GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 ONN, United Kingdom, ("Assignor") to GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a North Carolina corporation with an address of Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark WELLSKIN (the "Trademark"), and of related United States Trademark Registration No. 2,217,752 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and record the assignment of the Trademark and related Registration to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals (which are part of this Assignment) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee, effective as of December 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with (1) the goodwill and the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and (2) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized representative, as of the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By: Dank J.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0348